BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Jason Chappell, Chair
Jake Dalton, Vice-Chairman
Larry Chapman
W. David Guice
Teresa McCall



COUNTY MANAGER
Jaime Laughter
828-884-3100
Fax 828-884-3119

101 South Broad Street Brevard, NC 28712

NOTICE TO PUBLIC TRANSYLVANIA COUNTY FY 2023 RECOMMENDED BUDGET & BUDGET WORKSHOP SCHEDULE

The Transylvania County Manager formally presented the FY 2023 Recommended Budget for Transylvania County to the Board of Commissioners during a regular meeting on Monday, May 23, 2022 and it is available for public inspection. A copy of the FY 2023 Recommended Budget is available at the office of the Clerk to the Board, County Administration Building, 101 S. Broad St., Brevard, weekdays 8:30am-5pm. A copy has also been placed at the Transylvania County Library and posted online at https://www.transylvaniacounty.org/departments/finance.

The Board of Commissioners has scheduled a budget workshop on Monday, June 6, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. and, if needed, on Tuesday, June 7, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. The budget workshop will be held in Commissioners' Chambers at the County Administration Building. The public hearing notice will be published separately. In addition, following the budget workshop on June 6, the Board of Commissioners will meet in closed session per N.C.G.S. § 143-318.11 (a) (3) To consult with an attorney employed or retained by the public body in order to preserve the attorney-client privilege between the attorney and the public body, which privilege is hereby acknowledged.

All meetings of the Board of Commissioners are open to the public in accordance with the North Carolina Open Meetings Law. The meeting facilities are handicap accessible and anyone requiring special assistance should notify the Clerk to the Board at (828) 884-1936 as soon as possible.

The meetings can be viewed online (<u>www.transylvanaicounty.org</u>) and via Facebook Live. Staff has added a call-in audio only option for members of the public who may have trouble accessing the meeting online. Dial (716) 427-1083. Access code: 554381.

This the 31st day of May 2022.

Trisha M. Hogan
Clerk to the Board

The Transylvania Times: Please publish in the Thursday, June 2, 2022 edition in the legal section.

Distribution: Members, Board of Commissioners County Manager

County Attorney
Sunshine List/Media

Website File